
Education Scrutiny Meeting 28th November 2017

Elective Home Education – Appendix A

The table below provides information on the number of children ever home educated in the 
last three full academic years, and some information regarding the cohort's characteristics, 
and a summary of the number of families accepting home visits.

Total No: Academic Year 
2014 -2015

Academic Year 
2015 -2016

Academic Year 
2016 -2017

Cases 921 1123 1378

District 1 -  Lancaster & Morecambe 179 216 246

District 2 - Wyre 83 95 116

District 4 - Fylde 55 65 90

District 6  - Preston 104 130 172

District 7 – South Ribble 53 69 86

District 8 – West Lancs 47 74 109

District 9 - Chorley 60 88 118

District 11 – Hyndburn & Ribble Valley 121 137 150

District 12 - Burnley 83 82 94

District 13 - Pendle 82 105 104

District 14 - Rossendale 54 62 93

White British 498 647 910

White Other 7 12 16

Asian 23 27 28

Black 0 0 1

Mixed Ethnicity 35 40 57

Traveller 160 168 152

Ethnicity Unknown 198 229 214

Statements / EHCP 44 51 52



Academic Year
2014-15

Academic Year
2015-16

Academic Year
2016-17

Home visits undertaken

Additional meetings:

CAF/TAF

CIN

Core Group

CP Conference

Multi Agency Meeting

SEN Meeting/Review

136

12

15

4

2

5

1

111

4

2

7

5

5

1

97

21

5

12

6

3

2

Responses to Data Request Forms 108 109 281

Examples of Drop in sessions

2104/15

 Drop in coffee mornings – 8 arranged, no information on number of attending
 Age 14 – 16 College drop in sessions – 3 arranged, no information recorded re 

attendance

2015/16

 Heritage Learning sessions in partnership with Museum of Lancashire – 8 families 
responded with request for total of 22 places

 Age 14 – 16 Drop on sessions – 3 arranged, no information on number attending

2016/17

 NSPCC Online safety sessions arranged – 3 sessions arranged, but only small amount 
of take up across the county

 Careers Event – 1 central session arranged – 15 attendees from across the county

                                                                                              

                                                                                                


