Education Scrutiny Meeting 28th November 2017

Elective Home Education – Appendix A

The table below provides information on the number of children ever home educated in the last three full academic years, and some information regarding the cohort's characteristics, and a summary of the number of families accepting home visits.

Total No:	Academic Year 2014 -2015	Academic Year 2015 -2016	Academic Year 2016 -2017
Cases	921	1123	1378
District 1 - Lancaster & Morecambe	179	216	246
District 2 - Wyre	83	95	116
District 4 - Fylde	55	65	90
District 6 - Preston	104	130	172
District 7 – South Ribble	53	69	86
District 8 – West Lancs	47	74	109
District 9 - Chorley	60	88	118
District 11 – Hyndburn & Ribble Valley	121	137	150
District 12 - Burnley	83	82	94
District 13 - Pendle	82	105	104
District 14 - Rossendale	54	62	93
White British	498	647	910
White Other	7	12	16
Asian	23	27	28
Black	0	0	1
Mixed Ethnicity	35	40	57
Traveller	160	168	152
Ethnicity Unknown	198	229	214
Statements / EHCP	44	51	52

	Academic Year 2014-15	Academic Year 2015-16	Academic Year 2016-17
Home visits undertaken	136	111	97
Additional meetings:			
CAF/TAF	12	4	21
CIN	15	2	5
Core Group	4	7	12
CP Conference	2	5	6
Multi Agency Meeting	5	5	3
SEN Meeting/Review	1	1	2
Responses to Data Request Forms	108	109	281

Examples of Drop in sessions

2104/15

- Drop in coffee mornings 8 arranged, no information on number of attending
- Age 14 16 College drop in sessions 3 arranged, no information recorded re attendance

2015/16

- Heritage Learning sessions in partnership with Museum of Lancashire 8 families responded with request for total of 22 places
- Age 14 16 Drop on sessions 3 arranged, no information on number attending

2016/17

- NSPCC Online safety sessions arranged 3 sessions arranged, but only small amount
 of take up across the county
- Careers Event 1 central session arranged 15 attendees from across the county